SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 741/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/05/2015 in FAO No. 544/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

- M/S. SANGRUR INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR. Respondent(s)
- I.A. 1/2016 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 849/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 870/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 875/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 902/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 643/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 982/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1084/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 08/02/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Sud, Adv.

Mr. Churchi Nandakini, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv,

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sansode, Adv,

Mr. Ranjan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Sahai, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appellant will deposit the entire amount due as on today with the learned Additional District Judge, Patiala within a period of three months from today and on such deposit the respondents-claimants would be at liberty to withdraw the entire amount on furnishing the Bank Guarantee or immovable property security to the satisfaction of the appellant. The amount, if any, already deposited by the appellant shall be given credit to.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER