ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.7 SECTION XIIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 623/2017

A. PRABHAKARA HEDGE

Appellant(s) **VERSUS** 

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.) Date : 20/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON&#39

HON&#39

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to show cause, as to why the appeal should not be admitted.

In the meantime, there will be a stay of the impugned order dated 19.08.2016 in Contempt Case No.428 of 2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telengana and the State of Andhra Pradesh.

There will also be a direction to the High Court to dispose of the application for clarification filed by the petitioner. List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR