## w.ecourtsindia.co

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5921/2016

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD (NOW PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.) Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. A.R. TRANSMISSIONS PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ranjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB