ia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 291/2017

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD NOW PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHASHAKTI CONDUCTORS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 619/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 623/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 621/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 620/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 622/2017 (IV)

Date: 09-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Lakshmi Gautam, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Ms.Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In all matters, the respondent No.1 is represented through Counsel.

Issue reminder to the concerned High Court for certificate of service in respect of respondent No.2.

List the matter again on 24.04.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB