## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 34990/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2022 in FAOCARB No. 16/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S SANGRUR INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69675/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69678/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 04-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Gulati, Adv. Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is stated that the petitioner - Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. has paid more than Rs.22 crores.

Issue notice, returnable in the month of August 2023.

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

The petitioner will place on record statement of accounts relating to contract(s) in question and the dates on which the payments, including the payment of interest, were made.

Till the next date of hearing, the petitioner will not be coerced to make any additional or further payment.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)