S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9980/2016

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SARAF INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER])

WITH

C.A. No. 5013/2016 (IV)

Date: 21-09-2023 C.A. No.5013 was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 5013/2016:-

- 1. Learned Senior counsel for the respondent(s) has mentioned this appeal for seeking urgent listing thereof, after duly informing the other side about the same.
- 2. In view of the above, list the appeal next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)